

PRESS RELEASE

February 26, 2016

RCI BANQUE HOME MEMBER STATE DISCLOSURE (HMS) REQUIREMENTS FOR TRANSPARENCY DIRECTIVE

Pursuant to Article 222-1 of the General Regulations of the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF), RCI Banque SA with headquarters located in France said its Home Member State for the purpose of Directive 2004 / 109 / EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 December 2004 (the Transparency Directive), is France. As a consequence, the national competent authority to monitor the compliance of its obligations disclosing regulated information is the AMF .

Press Contacts

RCI Banque Sophie Guiot + 33(0) 1 76 88 86 44

sophie.guiot@rcibanque.com

Hill+Knowlton Strategies

+ 33(0) 1 41 05 44 70 rcibanquepressoffice@hkstrategies.com

About RCI Banque SA:

Created and wholly owned by Groupe Renault, RCI Banque is a French bank specializing in automotive financing and services for Groupe Renault customers and dealer networks (Renault, Renault Samsung Motors and Dacia) throughout the world and the Nissan group (Nissan, Infiniti and Datsun) mainly in Europe, Russia and South America. RCI Banque is changing its commercial name to RCI Bank and Services. The company remains nonetheless incorporated under the RCI Banque SA name. This new identity stands for our ambition to emerge as a leading auto-mobility service provider. With more than 3,000 employees in 36 countries, RCI Banque financed over 1.3 million financing contracts (new and used vehicles) and more 2,9 million service contracts in 2015 . Average loans outstanding stood at €28.2 billion of funding at end-December 2015and pre-tax earnings at €844 million. Since 2012RCI Bank and Services offer deposit saving accounts in 4 countries. Available funds from the savings business totaled over €10 billion, or more than 32% of the bank's total average outstandings.

For more information: www.rcibs.com